FIELD OF USE
Timber substructure joints in wall cladding
systems.
The different lengths are adapted to the different
thickness of the insulation material.
Suitable for timber, concrete or masonry walls.
Can be applied to:
•	 solid timber and glulam

H
P
H
BP
EXTERNAL INSULATION
To fix the timber framing to the wall, while cre-
ating the space to accommodate the thermal
insulation and the waterproofing membrane.
CODE B P H s
n Ø5
n Ø0.20
n Ø8,5
n Ø0.33
B P H s n ØV n ØH pcs
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [pcs] [pcs] [in] [in] [in] [in] [pcs] [pcs]
1 WKF120 60 54 120 2,5 8 1 2 3/8 2 1/8 4 3/4 0.10
1 - Ø8,5 x 41,5
1 - Ø0.34 x 1.63
2 - Ø8,5 x 16,5
2 - Ø0.34 x 0.65
100
2 WKF140 60 54 140 2,5 8 1 2 3/8 2 1/8 5 1/2 0.10
1 - Ø8,5 x 41,5
1 - Ø0.34 x 1.63
2 - Ø8,5 x 16,5
2 - Ø0.34 x 0.65
100
3 WKF160 60 54 160 2,5 8 1 2 3/8 2 1/8 6 1/4 0.10
1 - Ø8,5 x 41,5
1 - Ø0.34 x 1.63
2 - Ø8,5 x 16,5
2 - Ø0.34 x 0.65
100
4 WKF180 60 54 180 2,5 8 1 2 3/8 2 1/8 7 1/8 0.10
1 - Ø8,5 x 41,5
1 - Ø0.34 x 1.63
2 - Ø8,5 x 16,5
2 - Ø0.34 x 0.65
100
5 WKF200 60 54 200 2,5 8 1 2 3/8 2 1/8 8    0.10
1 - Ø8,5 x 41,5
1 - Ø0.34 x 1.63
2 - Ø8,5 x 16,5
2 - Ø0.34 x 0.65